WEST 75TH STREET

-
£
1
=
3
= EXISTING 6 STORY
S MULTIPLE DWELLING
- RK 1] ~
[l [ N
0 S
2 —C_ ]
=
S
3
19'-10" ,
,||' 100
BLOCK1127 LOT 61
/5 PLOT PLAN MAP € ék‘

\___/ SWE =20 R83 C 1-84

Proposed Sidewalk

313 Columbus Avenue oy h e ..

Upper West Side : Long s Gty 1. 11107
Historic District

Phone: 718 786 5165
Fax: 7187866215

SCAN NUMBER

JOB NUMBER

REVISION DATE

2/1/19
DATE MARCH 14, 2019
SCALE ASNOTED
[?:::PTB\:)N STOREFRONT PHOTOS
Historic Photo Existing Sidewalk Existing Storefronts 2 COUEADE
Storefront 313 Columbus Avenue 313 Columbus Avenue
313 Columbus Ave. Upper West Side Upper West Side L-000.00

Historic District Historic District




Monty Mitchell AIA /
George R. Mitchell P.C.

21 - 27 45 th Avenue
Long Island City, N.Y. 11101
Phone: 718 786 5165
Fax: 718786 6215

Stay cool,
Stay caim,
Stay invested, a
;J-"- 1
I . ‘I.E.: ‘lﬁ: SCAN NUMBER
! -
_‘;'0;, .
_u-_' 2/1/19
. [ ‘
DAE MARCH 14, 2019
SCALE ASNOTED
DRAWN BY
EXisting Ramp EXiSting Ramp EXisting Ramp DESCRIPTION STOREFRONT PHOTOS
200 Columbus Ave. 105 West 72nd Street 210 Columbus Avenue iy
Upper West Side Upper West Side Upper West Side = —"
Historic District Historic District Historic District L-005.00




81.26
XST B33 &
AREAWA
56 26 N EXISTING STORE -
: Sy 7825F, o
o —/"7 EXISTING STORE 8128 S TING STORE
- ~ W =
e 49% 49" 7‘ 2705 \;Nmm T;«véwa NEW RAMP Mﬁp\”ﬂfy7 5F.
) 7 1 CT ” ~ (7172 z W 3
85.4! 86 S 3 %
T r A H 2 J Dx:g ) | o
NEWSLOFE HTTINC [ 0T 1% 86.65 Kn : T
1:20 N EXISTING 1" 86.65 | ull =N
‘ %TEEL HEAV | ) |EXISTNG | ‘ | S S Monty Mitchell AIA /
% | | [ | \C/\%ﬁ ON \COLUM | | ITEEL POORS> George R. Mitchell P.C.
T T —T ) T T T 1 x 21 - 27 45 th Avenue
—t NEW CONCRETE Sk | Er L o : | AT Lon nd iy .. 1111
R e one:
ON SLAZ ON GRADE L 1 — ] 15 Fax: 7187866215
| | exisrhd yawr | | | | I|! |
| enbdlbes e U LT o
W] NEW CONFRETE SIEWALK I r NE[V CONCRETH SIDENALK -
< ) S |l oNwETK peck | | \ I[11 ofisas on geave o
( D [NpY
|
85.29 =0 T X
N TES[ i ! Iy 5 ! |
A ol T BRSO :
~ 8565 = 76 || | 8585 “ 504
/2 ALTERN, SIDEWALK ENTRANCE s L S R - % ufl q_ﬁ&— QJ?_A_
\__J a0 | 4o | |'/ L] ] "
1 1 50'-0" 1
86.40
7( EXISTING EXISTING Eﬁ‘g;'ENa S
‘ 49" ) STORE STORE N 5 0P
- 4 /)éw L 49k 492 A ¥ NEW ?anfp ) STONE SADPLE
i — __5LOPE o ;AJ;VLF STONE SADDLE JOB NUMBER
85.45 N >
% .20 | 640 83 U 87.28 n ° -4 8654 REVISION DATE
cJ 7 W AP - B NEW LANDING [ REWRAP NEWRAWP P s 87.1510l N T
| ~ P © :7\ 12 p i ™ . D EXISTNG N
‘N; g SLOFE & 2 % SHIE %q nf el e : Voo 5
% NEW CONCRETE BIEWALK T : e R = S oA JANUARY 18, 2019
— Y N DIVEY STEFL oA _
SLAB ON CGRPVE P STEELPOST | !_ — 1 ES SCALE ASNOTED
o | cJ ) - DRANN BY
| ‘ - DESCRIPTION ALTERNATE RAMP LOCATIONS
NEW CONEZETE SIDEMALK r NHW CONCRETE SIDEWALK CcJ S
o meraf peck | | 1 olisme on grave ~ e 31% COLUMELS AVENLE
& | S R NEW YORK, NEW YORK
= cal «
=Q | ; CN) ) SEAL DRAWING
/TN ALTERNATE SDEWALK ENTRANCE I S I G S ) i B e ™ L-006.00
2 - O, - n
\__/ sncia-ro | 7 i — I 4
1 At 500" 7




TENANT PROTECTION PLAN 2014 NYC BUILDING CODE 28-104.8.4 TENANT PROTECTION PLAN
1. THE WORK IS THE REPLACEMENT OF MASONRY VAULT AND SIDEWALKS TO THE EXISTING CURB

DEPT. QF TRANSPORTATION NOTES
1. ALL DESIGNS MATERIALS CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND WORKMANSHIP
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING PUBLICATIONS OF THE NYC DEPT OF :

AN IN COMMERCIAL STORES OF A MIXED USE BUILDING WHICH CONTAINS A TOTAL OF 24 DWELLING UNITS  STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS;STANDARD DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION:RULES OF HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTIONRULES OF
¥ WHICH MAY BE OCCUPIED DURING CONSTRUCTIONALL. AL WORK TO BE CONFINED TO THE OUTSIDE HIGHWAY OPERATIONSIGUDELINES FOR THE THE DESIGN OF IFRASTRUCTURE COMPONENTS. WEST 75TH STREET
= WHICH SHALL BE VACANT DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DONE IN A MANNER TO MINIIZE DISTURBANCE 2 AL NOHSTHDAAD NATERILS ADCONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES SHAL BE SPECFICALY JPPROVED I
® T0 OTHER OCCUPANTS OR THE OPERATION OF THE BULDING SERVICES. THE FOLLOWING MEANS :
= AND MEASURES SHALL BE EMPLOYED TO SAFEGUARD THE SAFETY&HEALTH OF THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS: 3. ANY WORK NOT CONPLYING WITH THE REQUREMENTS OF THE DOT SHALL BE RENOVED AND REPLACED.
= | [ 1. EGRESS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO ANY FIRE EXITS IN THE BULDING 4, THS PLAY SHAL 6E YALO FOR THE ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCHON PERMTS [ 1 NS
xSt AND SHALL MAINTAIN UNOBSTRUCTED ALL FIRE EXITS. FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL . w
AREANA 2. FIRE SAFETY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL NECESSARY FIRE SAFETY LAWS 5, ALL SIDEWALK AND STREET AREAS CONSTRUCTED UNDER THIS PLAN SHALL REMAN OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ;
’ AND CONTROLS. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS STORED AT CONSTRUCTION AREA, AND OR IN ANY AT ALL TNES. E]
AREA OF THE BUILDING ARE TO BE SECURED IN A LOCKED AREA. ISSUANGE OF PERUITS = EXISTING 6 STORY
EXISTING STORE ORAGE ACCESS TO SUCH AREAS TO BE CONTROLLED BY OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 6. NO SIDEWALK, CURB, OR ROADWAY WORK SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT A PERMIT FROM DOT. = TYPE IV
R CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EXTINGUISHERS IN THE WORK AREA AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION ™ CONTRACIOR SHALL HAVE ALL REQURED NSURANCE GOVERACE . e MULTIPLE DWELLING
5T, CAST IRON COLWYy v =2
EXISTING POOR 10 REMAN 3. HEALTH REQUREMENTS: CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL VENTILATION OPENINGS AND DOORWAYS 7. NO WORK ON DRANAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE DONE WIHOUT A PERNT = .
N AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE WORK AREA WITH POLYETHEYLENE AT LEAST 6MILS FROM THE BOROUGH OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. '_l 9
=1 MAINTAN SEAL UNTIL WORK IS COMPLETED. DEBRIS, DIRT, AND DUST TO BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM B ANY VAULT NORK AT THE STE. SHALL BE DONE AS PER HE APPUCKALE. RULES OF DOT =]
: AND CLEARED FROM BUILDING TO AVOID ANY EXCESSIVE ACCUMULATION. AND THE DEPT. OF BUILDINGS. =] -
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH LAW RELATING TO ASBESTOS AND LEAD. CONSTRUCTION ACTVTY =
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TO FOLLOW MEANS AND METHODS TO INSURE PEST CONTROL 3 ) COISRCTEN PAY IO WAVTDUEE MO FROTECTON 0 TR g
EXISTING FILL LNEXCAVATED DURING DEMOLITION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MIST AREAS CONTINUOUSLY TO KEEP DOWN DUST. ‘ , e
SR [l THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VACUME AT THE END OF THE DAY TO REMOVE DUST AND DIRT. SHALL B SUBMTIED TO THE 0T PERMIT GFFICE. BEFORE CONSTRUCTON BEGHS =
EAISTING FOUNDATION WAL 4HOUSING STANDARDS: CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE 1040 SIDEWALK SHALL BE CLOSED WITHOUT A PERKT =]
70 REMAN ﬂ . ‘ l y ={ AND MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL NOT INVOLVE PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SAFETY SHALL BE PROTECTED AT ALL TIMES 2
51} STEEL PARTITIN AND / INTERRUPTION OF HEATING, WATER, OR ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO OTHER TENANTS ROADWAY CLOSINGS SHALL BE AS DIRECTED. i _
EXISTING CONC. BLOCK \ <p MO QEB@ \_/ OF THE BUILDING AND WILL CONFORM TO BUILDING REGULATIONS. e B
STERL D00 | 5. A SEPARATE STRUCTURAL APPLICATION IS BEING FILED FOR STRUCTURAL WORK AND 11, THE SITE SHALL BE MANTANED IN A CLEAN AND SFE CONDIION. 19'-10" BLOCK1127 LOT 61
ANIF YA / o} 4’ ]
I BTSSR, SRR SRS LSS « o
A SEPARATE APPLICATION"SHALL BE APPLIED FOR FENCE PERMIT. HAANG OWERSHP G SRUCES RELOOTED OF REIOD DUANG COISRUCTON, REB C 1-8
. 6.NOISE RESTRICTIONS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LIMIT NOISE TO ACCEPTABLE LEVELS
m EXISTING CELLAR DEMOLITION PLAN 13, ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC LANE DIVIDERS m PLOT PLAN
\_/ SCALE |/ 8"=|-ON CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL. BE CONFINED TO REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND TO DOT STANDARDS
SArE o NORMAL WORKING HOURS: 8:30 AM TO 5:00PM MONDAYS THRU FRIDAYS U SCALE: 1"=40'
7.MAINTAINING ESSENTIAL SERVICES: THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN DOMESTIC WATER,HOT WATER,&SEWER 14. EXISTING CATCH BASINS ON SITE SHALL BE CLEANED AND MADE OPERATIONAL
) OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN COOKING GAS SERVICE WHICH WILL NOT BE INTERRUPTED AS A RESULT OF WORK
|y - OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN HEAT THROUGHOUT THE DURATION.
R g 8. 8.0THER REQUIREMENTS: DELNERIES MAY BE MADE ON DAYS AT TIMES WHEN WORK IS PERMITTED
= o & [ e AND ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT.
2 ot CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL BE CONFINED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS 9:00 AM TO 5:00PM
T NTANCE MONDAYS THRU FRIDAYS EXCEPT LEGAL HOLIDAYS. CONSTRICTION OPERATIONS WILL NOT INVOLVE TR
= INTERRUPTION OF HEATING, HOT WATER, OR ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO OTHER TENANTS OF THE BUILDING EXISTING STOREFRONT
IT IS CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT DESPITE THIS SUBMISSION BY THE ARCHITECT THAT THE ARCHITECT M
HAS NO CONTROL OR RESPONISIBILTY FOR MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION AND COMPLIANCE
WITH 28-104.8.4 OF THE 2014 BUILDING COD
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BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1. A DIRECTIVE 14 APPLICATION IS BEING FILED FOR THE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT AND THE MASONRY VAULT REPLACEMENT TO THE CURB
IN AN EXISTING OLD CODE CLASS 3 NON FIREPROOF NON SPRINKLERED SIX STORY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING.NORK
TO REMOVE BARRIERS TO THE GROUND FLOOR RETAL STORES USG 6 .

NO CHANGE TO ZONING USE OR EGRESS. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 112008.

2. WORK INCLUDES REPLACEMENT OF THE SIDEWALK VAULT TENANT STORAGE SPACE TO REPLACE SIDEWALK VAULTS TO CLRB.
REPLACEMENT OF STEEL. CONSTRUCTION TO BE 1 HOUR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
A SEPARATE APPLICATION WILL BE SUBMITTED FOR STRUCTURAL WORK AND SITE PROTECTION WITH 8FT FEMCE.

3. ALL CONCRETE FOR SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE STONE CONCRETE WITH A MININUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 4,000 P.S.I. AL SLABS ON GRADE ARE TO BE REINFORCED WITH

1 LAYER OF - W6X6 W2.1 WWF LOCATED 3/4" FROM TOP OF FINISHED SLAB ELEVATION.

ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-105.

CONCRETE TO BE SCORED JOINTS AND EXPANSION JOINTS.

CONCRETE FINISH TO BE TINTED GREY WITH LIGHT BROOM FINISHDDEDIT TO MATCH SAMPLE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

4.COMPACTED FILL TO ACHIEVE DESIRED GRADE LEVELS. SPREAD FILL IN LAYERS OF TWELVE INCHES IN LOOSE THICKNESS
AND COMPACT UNIFORMLY TO 95% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY.

ALL FILL SHALL BE MOISTURE CONDITIONED AS NECESSARY TO PERMIT COMPACTION TO
THE REQUIRED DENSITIES. IMPORTED MATERIALS TO BE USED AS BACKFILL SHOULD BE 3/4" GRAVEL.

5. AL WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN A SAFE WORKMANLIKE MANNER BY LICENSED CONTRACTORS.
ALL DESIGNS, MATERIALS,CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL COMPLY WITH DOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.

GALL WORK TO CONFORM TO NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE ACCORDING TO ALL CITY , STATE, AND FEDERAL LAWS.

7.REQUEST WAVER OF TR-2 CONCRETE TEST CYLINDERS TR-3 CONCRETE DESIGN MIX

CONCRETE WORK MEETS THE EXEMPTION FROM CONCRETE TESTING < 50 CUBIC YARDS AND

OF TR-3 CONCRETE DESICN MIX FORM TOTAL CONCRETE TO BE SPECIFIED OF AT LEAST 4,000 P.S..
WORK MEETS EXEMPTION CRITERIA OF BUILDING BULLETIN 2009-026 ITEM IV 16}
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D PROPOSED CELLAR PLAN

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. U
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY INSURANCE INCLUDING WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION AND

DISABILITY INSURANCE.NO SIDEWALK,CURB,OR ROADWAY WORK SHALL BE DONE WITH A PERMIT FROM DOT.

ANY VAULT WORK AT THE SITE SHALL BE DONE AS PER THE APPLICABLE RULES OF DOT AND DEPT OF BUILDINGS. ‘ ‘ ‘

9. NO SUBWAY LINES OR BUS STOPS ON  COLUMBUS AVENUE OR WEST 75 ST. SIDE WALKS OR PROPERTY.

SCAE

|/ 8"=]"-O"

10. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
CONCRETE CAST IN PLACE BC 1704.
STRUCTURAL STABILITY EXISTING BUILDINGS BC 1704.20.1

STEEL WELD\NG ECWGHW

L DET/

TEEL Dok SREVGIL S0LING B 17043
RSt ST AR (8842014~ 0182014 019 BC1704.32
FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION INSPECTION BC 110.3.1
PROGRESS INSPECTIONS PERFORMED BY ARCHITECT
MASTIC AND_INTUMESCENT COATINGS BC1704
FIRE RESISTENCE RATED CONSTRUCTION BE110.3.4
FINAL INSPECTION 28-116.24.28C 1105,
EXENPTION FROM CONCRETE TESTING
TABLE BC 17044 ITEMS 4 AND 5 ONLY TR3 FORM AND TR2 FORM
THE WORK MEETS THE EXENPTION CRIERIA OF DEPT 0B BULDINGS 2003-026
I HEREBY ELECT TO WAVE THE TR2 FORM AND TR3 FORM SEE STRUCTURAL DWG S 1000/00

[SSUANCE OF PERMITS

1. NO SIDEWALK, CURB, OR ROADWAY WORK SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT A PERMIT FROM DOT. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL HAVE ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE COVERAGE .

EXISTING 5T
40

NEW SL(

2. NO WORK ON DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT A PERMIT
FROM THE BOROUGH OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

TONE SADY

3. ANY VAULT WORK AT THE SITE SHALL BE DONE AS PER THE APPLICABLE RULES OF DOT
AND THE DEPT. OF BUILDINGS.
CONSTRUCTION ACTVITY

4. A CONSTRUCTION PLAN SHOWING MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC
INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF SIDEWALK BRIDGES, BARRIERS, AND SIGNAGE
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DOT PERMIT OFFICE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

6.40
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NEW SLOPED
‘28% ONE SADDLE

EXISTING STORE

= NEW SLOPED

ONE SADDLE

W RAN
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NEV
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B DY

SNO SIDEWALK SHALL BE CLOSED WITHOUT A PERMIT.
PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SAFETY SHALL BE PROTECTED AT ALL TIMES
ROADWAY CLOSINGS SHALL BE AS DIRECTED.

1]
= 7

<l WA

6. THE SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN AND SAFE CONDITION.

FINAL_SIGNOFF
7. PERMITS SHALL BE PRESENTED FROM ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES AND UTILITIES

"N ¢
ON NE

HAVING OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURES RELOCATED OR REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. AL PAVEMENT MARKINGS INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC LANE DMDERS

REMOVED DURNG CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND TO DOT STANDARDS

9. EXISTING CATCH BASINS ON SITE SHALL BE CLEANED AND MADE OPERATIONAL
10, SIDEWALK VAULT IS EXEMPT FROM NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
WORK 1S FOR EXTERIOR MASONRY BELOW GRADE UNHEATED STORAGE AREAS

IN NEW YORK CITY AND STATE HISTORIC DISTRICT.

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE , BELIF AND PROFESIONAL JUDGEMENT THE WORK IS EXEMPT

FROM THE NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CODE 2016

ADA STANDARDS FOR PUBLIC ACCOMODATION &COMMERCIAL FACILMES 2010 STANDARDS:

2,ADA 2010 CHAP 4.406.6 CURB RAMPS: NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OR ALTERED STREET LEVEL PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS
ADA 2010 CHAP4.403.3 WALKING SURFACES: WALKING SURFACES THAT ARE PART OF AN ACCESSABLE ROUTE
SHALL COMPLY WITH  SLOPE. THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT

BE STEEPER THAN 1:20. THE CROSS SLOPE AT WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1:48

MUST CONTAIN CURB RAMPS OR OTHER SLOPED AREAS AT ANY INTERSECTION HAVING
CURBS OR OTHER BARRIERS TO ENTRY FROM A STREET LEVEL PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY.
3. ADA 2010 CHAP 4.405 RAMPS

*
I EXISTING LIGHT STANDAR

NG BENCH &=

WPORARY 8 FENCE 10 KEN

EXISTING URANITE CLz

ADA 2010 4058 HANDRAILS. RAMP RUNS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6" SHALL HAVE

HANDRAILS COMPLYING WITH 505

3. ADA 2010 CHAP 4.406 CURB RAMPS CURB RAMPS ON ACCESSABLE ROUTTES SHAL COMPLY

WITH 406,405.2 THROUGH405.5 AND 405.10

4. ADA CHAP4 406.2 COUNTER SLOPE: COUNTER SLOPES OF ADJOINING GUTTERS AND ROAD

SURFACES IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE CURB RAMP SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:20

5. ADA 2010 CHAP 4 406.3 SIDES OF CURB RAMPS WHERE PROVIDED SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:10
6. ADA 2010 CHAP4 406.4LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT TOPS OF CURB RAMPS CLEAR LENGTH 36"
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